# Town of West New York, County of Hudson Notice of Intent to Participate in National Cooperative Contracts as describe herein.

The *Town of West New York* intends to participate in the following National Cooperatives as recommended by the Qualified Purchasing Agent after evaluating each contract with respect to economy and efficiency.

## **Contract 1**

Contractor: IPS Group, Inc. ("IPS")

Commodities, Issuing Agency, and Web Address:

Parking Meters, Region 14 ESC – TX, <a href="https://www.omniapartners.com/suppliers/ips-group/public-sector/contract-documents#contract-1543">https://www.omniapartners.com/suppliers/ips-group/public-sector/contract-documents#contract-1543</a> Expiration date 11/30/2024

#### **Contract 2**

Contractor: T2 Systems, Sourcewell Contract 080321-TSI, <a href="https://www.sourcewell-mn.gov/cooperative-purchasing/080321-TSI">https://www.sourcewell-mn.gov/cooperative-purchasing/080321-TSI</a>, Expiration date 10/07/2025

#### **Contract 3**

ParkMobile Solutions, Region 14 ESC – TX,

https://www.omniapartners.com/suppliers/parkmobile/public-sector/contract-documents#contract-1713 RENEWED Expiration December 31, 2024

## **Contract 4**

Contractor Kronos Incorporated 18220 and Kronos SaasShr, Inc. 18221

Workforce Management Systems and Related Products, Services and Solutions, Cobb County, GA, <a href="https://www.omniapartners.com/suppliers/ukg/public-sector/contract-documents">https://www.omniapartners.com/suppliers/ukg/public-sector/contract-documents</a>, Expiration date March 17<sup>th</sup>, 2025.

### **Contract 5**

Contractor; BSN Sports, Omnia ESC-TX Region 4, R201101,

https://www.omniapartners.com/suppliers/bsn-sports-industrial-services/public-sector/contract-documents?hsCtaTracking=2c72b1b9-0e0b-4986-ad7a-7403c9762f04%7C5439872f-efab-481a-a1fc-090ab36c73d9 Expiration date September 30, 2024

Information regarding the contract may be found at the by following the hyperlink in the respective contract listing.

The *Town of West New York* executing an agreement with the respective contractors herein at a regular meeting of the Mayor and Board of Commissioners

Contract Period: The Comment Period shall April 2, 2024.

The *Town of West New York* is permitted to join national cooperative purchasing agreements under the authority of N.J.S.A. 52:34-6.2(b)(3).